BOARD OF SELECTMEN
August 11, 2009

Needham Town Hall
Agenda
6:45 Informal Meeting with Citizens
1. 7:00 Public Hearing: NSTAR 146 Hillcrest Road
500 Dedham Avenue

2. 7:00 Public Hearing — Change in time of Town Meeting
3. 7:30 Public Hearing — Water and Sewer Rates
4. 8:00 Beth Israel Deaconess Hospital Update

= Jeff Liebman, President & CEO
5. 8:20 Alternative Energy Analysis at RTS

= Chip Laffey, Director of Public Facilities
= Tony DelGaizo, Town Engineer
= Mario Araya, Superintendent of Transfer Station

6. 8:30 Town Manager
= Economic Impact of Highland Corridor Project
= Call for Special Town Meeting
= Needham Building Custodian & Trades Association
Agreement
= Newman Project Update
= FY2011 - 15 Pro Forma Budget

7. 8:45 Board Discussion
= Adopt Goals
= Quiet Zone Update
=  Committee Reports

8. 9:00 Executive Session
APPOINTMENTS
1.  Solid Waste Disposal / Recycling Advisory Mary Kenslea 6/30/2010
2.* Appointment of Election Workers As attached list.

CONSENT AGENDA  *=Backup attached
1.* Approve July 21, 2009 and July 28, 2009 minutes.
2. Accept donation of $18 from Stephanie M. Pearl to the Needham Police Department’s
Child Safety Seat Installation Program.
3. Accept donation of $500 from Touchdown Club of Needham, Inc. to the Needham Park
Trustees Revolving Account.
4.  Accept the following donations to the Needham Free Public Library during the period of
July 9, 2009 through August 5, 2009:
e The Needham Coalition for Suicide Prevention gave the library eleven books
($149.74) on grieving, death, and suicide prevention.
e Marion Markovitch gave the library a copy of Mabel H. Cabot’s Vanished



5*
6.*

7.*

8.*

Kingdoms: A Woman Explorer in Tibet, China & Mongolia, 1921-1925 ($29.99)
e Mark and Deborah Pasculano donated $1,000.00 to the library for the purchase of
new books.
e Anchorage Press sent the library two copies of The Great, Great, Great Chicken
War by David de la Garza ($31.90)
e Mike Borgos gave the library a copy of his book, Void Where Prohibited: A
Story of Love and Murder ($18.95)
e John F. Dewey donated the following music CDs:
o Les Paul and His Trio ($7.50)
o Classical Jazz: Jazz Greats ($15.00)
o Classical Jazz: Jazz Masters ($15.00)
e Former Needham Resident Sharon Slaton Howell sent the library of copy of her
newest book, Precious: Collected Poems ($10.00)
Water & Sewer Abatement, Order #1092
In accordance with M.G.L. c. 268A, and upon the certification by the Town Manager that
all conditions have been met, approve a Section 20(b) exemption for Louise Ettedgui
Miller, Finance Committee Executive Secretary, to serve as Temporary Administrative
Analyst in the Office of the Treasurer/Collector.
Approve and sign corrective agreement (minor document discrepancy) from the Trustees
of Reservations relating to a conservation restriction at 100 Wilson Lane, recorded in
December 2003.
Approve special banner hanging request from Paul Good, Needham Community
Revitalization Trust Fund, for the one time hanging of a Beth Israel Deaconess banner in
celebration of the grand opening of the new hospital wing occurring on October 3, 2009.

9.  Grant permission for the following residents to hold block parties:
Name Address Party Location  Party Party Party
Date Rain Date Time

Stephanie Wallace 81 Gary Rd. 81 Gary Road 9/5/09 9/6/09 4-7 pm

Dale McCarthy 72 Stevens Rd.  Stevens Road 9/13/09  9/20/09 4-6 pm

Jennifer McGrady 86 Mayflower ~ Mayflower Rd.  9/12/09  9/13/09 3-10 pm
Rd.

Molly Kerrigan 386 Warren St.  Lower Laurel 9/12/09  9/13/09 3-8 pm

Drive

Donna Trabucco 45 Coulton Park  Coulton Park 9/6/09 9/7/09 2-9 pm

Jeanie Martin 139 Plymouth Plymouth Road 9/13/09  9/20/09 1-7 pm
Rd.

Kate Deeley 61 Kenney St. Corner of 9/12/09  9/13/09 3-9 pm

Barbara Rd. &
Kenney St.



TOWN OF NEEDHAM
Offpee of the Tocon Clork
1471 Highland Avenue, Needham, MA 02492-0909
Telephone (781) 455-7510

Fax (781) 449-1246
Theodora K. Eaton, MMC . ax{ )
W, Email: teaton@town.needham.ma.us

August 1, 2009

Mr. Daniel P. Matthews, Chairman
Board of Selectman

1471 Highland Avenue

Needham, MA 02492

Dear Mr. Matthews:

Under M.G.L. chapter 54, section 12, I am enclosing a list of Election Workers
recommended for appointment for 2009-2010.
If you have any question, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

einn K Ul

Theodora K. Eaton, MMC
Town Clerk
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RECOMMENDED ELECTION WORKERS
AUGUST 2009 - AUGUST 2010

Attridge
Attridge
Cummings
Garrison
Lewis
Marks
O'Toole
Schofield
Tavlor
Tedoldi
Tedoldi
Wegner

Abbott
Graham
Hart
Loker
Marks
Mather
McCarthy
Morrison
Muther
Peckham
Reddington
Slattery
Tedoldi

Alperin

Paul H
Pauline M
Lawrence R.
Edith
Arthur
George

M. Eileen
Ann
Charles
Betsy

M. Kathleen
Ruth

Susan
Monica
Elizabeth
David W.
Lois
Marcia
William
Alice
Shirley
Ford H.
Rosemary
Jean

William J.

Vera

59
59
27

100
22
28

1210
1206
68
68
27

60

154
52
22

179

1210
1208
21
26

199
12
68

Powers St

Powers St

South Street
Peacedale Road
Rosemary Way #3
Lewis St

Mercer Road
Greendale Avnue
Greendale Avenue
High Street

High Street
Dartmouth Ave

Otis Street

Clarke Road
Hillside Avenue
Pleasant Street
Lewis St

Paul Revere Rd
Greendale Ave #32
Greendale Ave #22
Highland Court
Lawton Road
Tudor Road
Dunbarton Road

High Street

Hollow Ridge Rd
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RECOMMENDED ELECTION WORKERS
AUGUST 2009 - AUGUST 2010

Atkinson
Avedikian
Belval
Burns
Buttrick
Calitri
Campbell
Canney
Cavicchio
Cherot
Cusack
Downs
Downs
Fanger
Flaherty
Flanagan
Geller
Giuditta
Gross
Guiney
Haggerty
Haratsis
Harris
Harris
Hines
Keefe
Kuehn
Lamb
Larsen
Loderick

Lovely

Jennifer
Isabel
Josephine
Moy T.
Madeline
Teresa
Emily
Judith A.
Clelia M.
Diana P.
Barbara |
Robert A
Barbara |
Phyllis S
Catherine A
Judith
Jeanette R
Grace Barbara
Eleanor R
Irene J.
Mary E.
Titina
Marilyn
Marjorie R.
Betsy K.
Grace H
Martha
Eric
Robert Y.
Kenneth J.

Barbara L

40
148
1208
563
35
115
128
324
43

41
51
51
21
23
36
50
17
110
757
184
77
104
38
135
99
403
11
150
63
40

Mellen Street
Valley Road
Greendale Ave #22
Chestnut Street
Morton St
Nardone Road
Thornton Road
Greendale Ave
George Aggott Roa
Harris Avenue
Curve Street
Virginia Road
Virginia Rd
Oakland Avenue
Newbury Park
Brentwood Cir
Sterling Road
Birch Street
Evelyn Road
Highland Ave #32
Linden Street Apt
Wavyne Road

Bird Street
Ridgeway Avenue
Lindbergh Avenue
Hillcrest Road
Grove Street

May Street

Tudor Road
Whiting Way

Eaton Road
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RECOMMENDED ELECTION WORKERS
AUGUST 2009 - AUGUST 2010

Mavyo
Mays
McCann
McKernan
Melick
Mercer
Michie
Milligan
Morrison
Nowell
Oakes
Parlato
Perkins
Perry
Perry
Piligian
Prinz
Reddington
Roman
Smith
Smith
Smookler
Sternick
Stitt
Story
Tirrell
Toto
Tregeiari
Weekes
Wegner
West

Maralyn
Phyllis M.
Maureen
Mary B.
Phyllis K.
Elizabeth
Priscilla
John F

Joy R.
David
Joan B.
Anne
Elana
Sharon
Nicole L.
Dorothy
Sandra E.
Joseph
Josephine A.
Jeraldine Wise
Debra
Arlene
Sidney
Ruth

Joan T.
Joan M.
Cynthia E.
Marie E.
Eleanor T.
Kenneth W.
Alan R

757
141
43
96
508
67
701

865
15

1106
1719
443
443
381
411
199
136
264
101
174
438
189

1098

Highland Ave #12
Chestnut Street #3
North Hill Avenue
Plymouth Road
Great Plain Ave
Mavo Avenue
Greendale Avenue
Blacksmith Drive
Central Ave,C403
Bancroft Street
Grant Street
Greendale Avenue
Central Avenue
Central Ave
Central Avenue
Hillcrest Road
Cartwright Road
Tudor Road
Valley Road
Greendale Avenue
Pine Grove St

Pine Grove St
Dartmouth Ave
Highgate Street
Perry Drive
Manning Street
Gayland Road
Marked Tree Road
Harding Road
Dartmouth Ave
Webster Street
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RECOMMENDED ELECTION WORKERS
AUGUST 2009 - AUGUST 2010

West
White
Woodley
Yanofsky
Zwible

Bird
Chatterton
Daley
Dick
Dippert
Holland
Hurley
Suydam
Tucker

Valway

Opens Stephen P

D

Merchant

Myra W
Gladys
Elizabeth
Helaine

Joan C

Alma H
Patricia
Helen
Katherine
Inza
Catherine
Mary
Ada
Marjorie

Pauline

Greta

1098
1775

111
700

49
1206
40
757
59
117
47
35
FZ
38

173

Webster Street
Central Ave
Clarke Road
High Rock Street
Webster Street

Whiting Way
Greendale Ave #2
John Street
Highland Ave #11
Concord Street
Fairfield Street
Sterling Road
Carey Road
Lindbergh Avenue

Henderson Street

Dedham Avenue




