BOARD OF SELECTMEN August 11, 2009 Needham Town Hall Agenda

	6:45	Informal Meeting with Citizens			
1.	7:00	Public Hearing: NSTAR 146 Hillcrest Road 500 Dedham Avenue			
2.	7:00	Public Hearing – Change in time of Town Meeting			
3.	7:30	Public Hearing – Water and Sewer Rates			
4.	8:00	Beth Israel Deaconess Hospital Update Jeff Liebman, President & CEO			
5.	8:20	 Alternative Energy Analysis at RTS Chip Laffey, Director of Public Facilities Tony DelGaizo, Town Engineer Mario Araya, Superintendent of Transfer Station 			
6.	8:30	 Town Manager Economic Impact of Highland Corridor Project Call for Special Town Meeting Needham Building Custodian & Trades Association Agreement Newman Project Update FY2011 – 15 Pro Forma Budget 			
7.	8:45	Board Discussion			
8.	9:00	Executive Session			

APPOINTMENTS

1. Solid Waste Disposal / Recycling Advisory Mary Kenslea 6/30/2010

2.* Appointment of Election Workers As attached list.

CONSENT AGENDA *=Backup attached

- 1.* Approve July 21, 2009 and July 28, 2009 minutes.
- 2. Accept donation of \$18 from Stephanie M. Pearl to the Needham Police Department's Child Safety Seat Installation Program.
- 3. Accept donation of \$500 from Touchdown Club of Needham, Inc. to the Needham Park Trustees Revolving Account.
- 4. Accept the following donations to the Needham Free Public Library during the period of July 9, 2009 through August 5, 2009:
 - The Needham Coalition for Suicide Prevention gave the library eleven books (\$149.74) on grieving, death, and suicide prevention.
 - Marion Markovitch gave the library a copy of Mabel H. Cabot's *Vanished*

- Kingdoms: A Woman Explorer in Tibet, China & Mongolia, 1921-1925 (\$29.99)
- Mark and Deborah Pasculano donated \$1,000.00 to the library for the purchase of new books.
- Anchorage Press sent the library two copies of *The Great, Great, Great Chicken War* by David de la Garza (\$31.90)
- Mike Borgos gave the library a copy of his book, *Void Where Prohibited: A Story of Love and Murder* (\$18.95)
- John F. Dewey donated the following music CDs:
 - o Les Paul and His Trio (\$7.50)
 - o Classical Jazz: Jazz Greats (\$15.00)
 - o Classical Jazz: Jazz Masters (\$15.00)
- Former Needham Resident Sharon Slaton Howell sent the library of copy of her newest book, *Precious: Collected Poems* (\$10.00)
- 5.* Water & Sewer Abatement, Order #1092
- 6.* In accordance with M.G.L. c. 268A, and upon the certification by the Town Manager that all conditions have been met, approve a Section 20(b) exemption for Louise Ettedgui Miller, Finance Committee Executive Secretary, to serve as Temporary Administrative Analyst in the Office of the Treasurer/Collector.
- 7.* Approve and sign corrective agreement (minor document discrepancy) from the Trustees of Reservations relating to a conservation restriction at 100 Wilson Lane, recorded in December 2003.
- 8.* Approve special banner hanging request from Paul Good, Needham Community Revitalization Trust Fund, for the one time hanging of a Beth Israel Deaconess banner in celebration of the grand opening of the new hospital wing occurring on October 3, 2009.

9. Grant permission for the following residents to hold block parties:

Name	Address	Party Location	Party	Party	Party
			Date	Rain Date	Time
Stephanie Wallace	81 Gary Rd.	81 Gary Road	9/5/09	9/6/09	4-7 pm
Dale McCarthy	72 Stevens Rd.	Stevens Road	9/13/09	9/20/09	4-6 pm
Jennifer McGrady	86 Mayflower Rd.	Mayflower Rd.	9/12/09	9/13/09	3-10 pm
Molly Kerrigan	386 Warren St.	Lower Laurel Drive	9/12/09	9/13/09	3-8 pm
Donna Trabucco	45 Coulton Park	Coulton Park	9/6/09	9/7/09	2-9 pm
Jeanie Martin	139 Plymouth Rd.	Plymouth Road	9/13/09	9/20/09	1-7 pm
Kate Deeley	61 Kenney St.	Corner of Barbara Rd. & Kenney St.	9/12/09	9/13/09	3-9 pm



TOWN OF NEEDHAM

Office of the Town Clerk

1471 Highland Avenue, Needham, MA 02492-0909 Telephone (781) 455-7510 Fax (781) 449-1246

Email: teaton@town.needham.ma.us

August 1, 2009

Mr. Daniel P. Matthews, Chairman Board of Selectman 1471 Highland Avenue Needham, MA 02492

Dear Mr. Matthews:

Under M.G.L. chapter 54, section 12, I am enclosing a list of Election Workers recommended for appointment for 2009-2010.

If you have any question, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Theodora K. Eaton, MMC

Theodora K. Eaten

Town Clerk

1.Warden				
U	Attridge	Paul H	59	Powers St
U	Attridge	Pauline M	59	Powers St
U	Cummings	Lawrence R.	27	South Street
U	Garrison	Edith	6	Peacedale Road
R	Lewis	Arthur	100	Rosemary Way #3
U	Marks	George	22	Lewis St
D	O'Toole	M. Eileen	28	Mercer Road
U	Schofield	Ann	1210	Greendale Avnue
R	Taylor	Charles	1206	Greendale Avenue
R	Tedoldi	Betsy	68	High Street
U	Tedoldi	M. Kathleen	68	High Street
U	Wegner	Ruth	27	Dartmouth Ave
2.Clerk				
U	Abbott	Susan	60	Otis Street
D	Graham	Monica	5	Clarke Road
D	Hart	Elizabeth	154	Hillside Avenue
U	Loker	David W.	52	Pleasant Street
U	Marks	Lois	22	Lewis St
U	Mather	Marcia	179	Paul Revere Rd
R	McCarthy	William	1210	Greendale Ave #32
R	Morrison	Alice	1208	Greendale Ave #22
R	Muther	Shirley	21	Highland Court
R	Peckham	Ford H.	26	Lawton Road
D	Reddington	Rosemary	199	Tudor Road
U	Slattery	Jean	12	Dunbarton Road
U	Tedoldi	William J.	68	High Street
3.Inspector				
U	Alperin	Vera	31	Hollow Ridge Rd

U	Atkinson	Jennifer	40	Mellen Street
D	Avedikian	Isabel	148	Valley Road
U	Belval	Josephine	1208	Greendale Ave #22
D	Burns	Moy T.	563	Chestnut Street
D	Buttrick	Madeline	35	Morton St
D	Calitri	Teresa	115	Nardone Road
R	Campbell	Emily	128	Thornton Road
U	Canney	Judith A.	324	Greendale Ave
U	Cavicchio	Clelia M.	43	George Aggott Roa
D	Cherot	Diana P.	345	Harris Avenue
D	Cusack	Barbara J	41	Curve Street
R	Downs	Robert A	51	Virginia Road
R	Downs	Barbara J	51	Virginia Rd
D	Fanger	Phyllis S	21	Oakland Avenue
U	Flaherty	Catherine A	23	Newbury Park
U	Flanagan	Judith	36	Brentwood Cir
U	Geller	Jeanette R	50	Sterling Road
D	Giuditta	Grace Barbara	17	Birch Street
U	Gross	Eleanor R	110	Evelyn Road
R	Guiney	Irene J.	757	Highland Ave #32
D	Haggerty	Mary E.	184	Linden Street Apt
D	Haratsis	Titina	77	Wayne Road
U	Harris	Marilyn	104	Bird Street
D	Harris	Marjorie R.	38	Ridgeway Avenue
U	Hines	Betsy K.	135	Lindbergh Avenue
U	Keefe	Grace H	99	Hillcrest Road
U	Kuehn	Martha	403	Grove Street
U	Lamb	Eric	11	May Street
U	Larsen	Robert Y.	150	Tudor Road
R	Loderick	Kenneth J.	63	Whiting Way
U	Lovely	Barbara L	40	Eaton Road

R	Mayo	Maralyn	757	Highland Ave #12
D	Mays	Phyllis M.	141	Chestnut Street #3
R	McCann	Maureen	43	North Hill Avenue
D	McKernan	Mary B.	96	Plymouth Road
U	Melick	Phyllis K.	508	Great Plain Ave
U	Mercer	Elizabeth	67	Mayo Avenue
U	Michie	Priscilla	701	Greendale Avenue
R	Milligan	John F	25	Blacksmith Drive
U	Morrison	Joy R.	865	Central Ave,C403
R	Nowell	David	15	Bancroft Street
U	Oakes	Joan B.	9	Grant Street
D	Parlato	Anne	1106	Greendale Avenue
D	Perkins	Elana	1719	Central Avenue
U	Perry	Sharon	443	Central Ave
U	Perry	Nicole L.	443	Central Avenue
U	Piligian	Dorothy	381	Hillcrest Road
R	Prinz	Sandra E.	411	Cartwright Road
U	Reddington	Joseph	199	Tudor Road
D	Roman	Josephine A.	136	Valley Road
D	Smith	Jeraldine Wise	264	Greendale Avenue
D	Smith	Debra	101	Pine Grove St
U	Smookler	Arlene	174	Pine Grove St
U	Sternick	Sidney	48	Dartmouth Ave
U	Stitt	Ruth	189	Highgate Street
R	Story	Joan T.	28	Perry Drive
D	Tirrell	Joan M.	389	Manning Street
U	Toto	Cynthia E.	94	Gayland Road
D	Treggiari	Marie E.	51	Marked Tree Road
D	Weekes	Eleanor T.	12	Harding Road
U	Wegner	Kenneth W.	27	Dartmouth Ave
R	West	Alan R	1098	Webster Street

	R	West	Myra W	1098	Webster Street
	U	White	Gladys	1775	Central Ave
	U	Woodley	Elizabeth	95	Clarke Road
	U	Yanofsky	Helaine	111	High Rock Street
	U	Zwible	Joan C	700	Webster Street
4.Relief					
	U	Bird	Alma H	49	Whiting Way
	D	Chatterton	Patricia	1206	Greendale Ave #2
	D	Daley	Helen	40	John Street
	R	Dick	Katherine	757	Highland Ave #11
	U	Dippert	Inza	59	Concord Street
	U	Holland	Catherine	117	Fairfield Street
	D	Hurley	Mary	47	Sterling Road
	R	Suydam	Ada	35	Carey Road
	U	Tucker	Marjorie	77	Lindbergh Avenue
	U	Valway	Pauline	38	Henderson Street
Opens Stephen P					
	D	Merchant	Greta	173	Dedham Avenue